

Page 1 of 1 Certificate No: LR2425631AS Issue Date: 12/03/2024 Expiry Date: 11/03/2027

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier	Varuna Marine Services B.V.
Address	Kraaipanstraat 46, Amsterdam, 1091 PM, Netherlands
Contact Details	info@varunamarine.eu

Contact Number +31 10 7640 935

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Visual/Sampling Checks And Testing For Hazardous Materials, Such As Asbestos, PCBS, TBTS And CFCS Onboard Ships, Including Advise On Numbers And Locations Of Samples, And Preparation Of Reports On The Quantities,Locations And Estimates Of These Materials

In accordance with:

- IMO Resolution MEPC.269(68) Guidelines for the development of the Inventory of Hazardous Materials for compliance with Hong Kong International Convention for the Safe and Environmentally Sound Recycling of Ships, 2009
- EMSA's Best Practice Guidance on the Inventory of Hazardous Materials for compliance with Regulation (EU) No 1257/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 November 2013 on Ship Recycling and Amending Regulation (EC) No 1013/2006 and Directive 2009/16/EC

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

Mohammed Ali

Lead Surveyor Amsterdam to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.